Tuesday, December 3, 2024, the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. with Supervisors Talsma, Nearmyer and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Talsma presiding.

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Nearmyer to approve the Jasper County Deputy promotional list for Sergeant.

YEA: TALSMA, NEARMYER, CUPPLES

Motion by Nearmyer, seconded by Cupples to adopt Resolution 24-105 establishing the Jasper County Compensation Board retroactively to July 1, 2024.

YEA: TALSMA, NEARMYER, CUPPLES

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Nearmyer to adopt Resolution 24-106 approving transfer order 1533 in the amount of \$1,715.00 from General Fund to EFSP Grant VA Fund.

YEA: TALSMA, NEARMYER, CUPPLES

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Nearmyer, seconded by Cupples to adopt Resolution 24-107 approving transfer order 1534 in the amount of \$1,715.00 from EFSP Grant VA Fund to EFSP Grant GA Fund.

YEA: TALSMA, NEARMYER, CUPPLES

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Nearmyer, seconded by Cupples to approve a liquor license for Izaak Walton League.

YEA: TALSMA, NEARMYER, CUPPLES

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Nearmyer to approve claims paid through December 3, 2024.

YEA: TALSMA, NEARMYER, CUPPLES

Motion by Nearmyer, seconded by Cupples to approve the Board of Supervisors minutes from November 26, 2024.

YEA: TALSMA, NEARMYER, CUPPLES

Motion by Nearmyer, seconded by Cupples to appoint Eric Leonard to the Planning and Zoning Board for a 2-year term, replacing Todd Schippers. Term to expire 12/31/2026.

YEA: TALSMA, NEARMYER, CUPPLES

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Nearmyer to adjourn the regular meeting and enter into a work session.

YEA: TALSMA, NEARMYER, CUPPLES

The Board discussed forming a committee to plan for the 2026 Celebration for the 250th Anniversary of America's Declaration of Independence. The 25-26 Budget hearing timeline was discussed and the Board plans to have budget hearing meetings January 13th – 17th. Simplified pay plans were discussed and there

was more direction given for the Auditor's Office to continue working on condensing the steps down along with the ranges for both hourly and salary pay plans.

Motion by Nearmyer, seconded by Cupples to adjourn the Tuesday, December 3, 2024, meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

Jenna Jennings, Auditor	Brandon Talsma, Chairman
YEA: TALSMA, NEARMYER, CUPPLES	
the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.	